Jenkins-Essex
CONSTRUCTION

136 Howell Drive Elizabethtown, KY 42701
PO Box 1088 Elizabethtown, KY 42702

Transmittal

270.765.6113 | 270.765.7707
www.jenkinsessex.com

TO: Denise Morgan FROM: Danna Monroe
EIS
219 Helm Street DATE: July 8, 2013
Elizabethtown, KY 42701
PHONE: JOB NAME: EHS Athletic Complex
SUBJECT: Payment Applications JOB LOCATION: Elizabethtown, KY
___ Under separate cover X  Enclosed DELIVERED BY:  Hand
QUANTITY DATE DESCRIPTION TOTAL AMOUNT
1 07/08/13 | Change Order Summary
1 07/05/13 | BCD CO 2 for OH Door at Storage Building $ 1,982.37
1 07/05/13 | NPM CO 1 for Storage Building Renovations $ 15,710.00
1 07/05/13 | Landmark CO 1 for Extending Fire Line S 2,552.00
1 07/05/13 | Gene Ray Electric CO 1,R2 Various Electrical (S 4,760.00)
1 07/05/13 | Gene Ray Electric CO 2 for Storage Building $ 9,711.00
1 07/05/13 | Rexel CO 1,R1 Various Electrical (S 8,285.00)
1 07/05/13 | Phillips Bros. CO 3 for Unsuitable Soils in Field S 7,488.00
1 07/05/13 | Scotty’s CO 1 for Additional Asphalt Visitors $ 1,385.00
cC: File



i AIA Document G701/CMa” — 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 2 OWNER [J
Bl otc Complex NITIATION DATE: 07/05/2013
Elizabethtown High School Athletic Complex DATE: CONSTRUCTION MANAGER O
620 North Mulberry Street .

my PROJECTNUMBERS:  BG-12-079 e
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
BCD, Inc. CONTRACTOR O
1200 Atkinson Hill Ave. CONTRACT DATE: 10/24/2012 FIELD O
Bardstown. KY 40004 N RA . Chan e Order
Phone:502-348-2305 LA ? OTHER [J

The Contract is changed as follows:

This change is to add one 8'x8' sectional overhead door for the existing storage building next to the new field
house.

The original (Contract Sum) (Gparanseed Maxiwmy Price) was $ 465,712.94
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 16,804.07
The (Contract Sum) (Guarantged Maxinrumy Priga)/prior to this Change Order was $ 482,517.01
The (Contract Sum) (Guarantggd Maxinumy Priga) will be (increased) (deerddsod)

(ynghapged) by this Change Order $ 1,982.37
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 484,499.38

The Contract Time will be (increasedp{tetkéasdd) (Ghthahbbtd) by twentyone ( 21 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 07/22/2013

(Note: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

Jenkins-Essex Construction, Inc. 5253 Design Group, Professional Corporation
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT N~ ]
136 Howell Drive Elizabethtown, KY 42701 654 S. Shelby Street, Ste. 302 Louisville, KY 40202
ADDRESS
BY DATE
BCD, Inc. Elizabethtown Independent Schools
CONTRACTOR % OWNER BT
1200 Atkinson Hill Ave. Bardstown, KY 40004 219 Helm Street Elizabethtown, KY 42701
ADDRESS T ) ADDRESS B
— — = | =%

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701/CMa™ — 1992. Copyright © 1992 by The American Inslitute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA" Document
is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA™ Document, or any portion
of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are
permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents, e-mail The American
Institute of Architects’ legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.



\\@AIA Document G701/CMa”™ - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1 OWNER O
EHS Athletic Complex )
Elizabethtown High School Athletic CompledNITIATION DATE: 07/05/2013 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER O
620 North Mulberry Street .

y PROJECT NUMBERS: BG-12-079 ARCHITECT O
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
NPM CONTRACTOR O
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 g Chan e Order
Fax:866-892-6298 Sl ? OTHER [

The Contract is changed as follows:

Refurbishment of the existing storage building for use associated with the new field house including:

1. Demo existing metal trims, wood, overhead door, and existing roofing materials, including dumpster.

2. Framing and sheathing at roof and doors. Repair exterior block and one door.

3. Fumish and install new ice guard, new roof vents, new shingles, new metal drip trims, fascia wrap, gutters and
downspouts to match new field house. New soffit panels in 32 gauge al. to match other metal trim. New Hardie plank
siding to coverage of 4" vertical with trim.

4. Paint exterior surfaces, per RFP,

The original (Contract Sum) (Gyagameed/Maximpm Brige) was $ 31,050.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The (Contract Sum) (Guaragieed Maxymum/Ryice) prior to this Change Order was $ 31,050.00
The (Contract Sum) (Guayauieed Maxmmuwmy/Rrice) will be (increased) (dggueased)

(unqtrayged) by this Change Order $ 15,710.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 46,760.00

The Contract Time will be (increased) (d¢¢vaasedy (udehdnged) by  twentyone ( 21 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is  07/22/2013

(Note: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

Jenkins-Essex Construction, Inc. 5253 Design Group, Professional Corporation
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ' e i ~ ARCHTECT = = i
136 Howell Drive Elizabethtown, KY 42701 654 S. Shelby Street, Ste. 302 Louisville, KY 40202
ADDREES ' ADDRESS
- f DATI BY DATE
NPM Elizabethtown Independent Schools
CONTRACTOR | ; OWNER : '
505 Pennsylvania Avenue Elizabethtown, KY 42701 219 Helm Street Elizabethtown, KY 42701
ADDRESS ' ADDRESS
BY i - DATE i N BYEST e St ~ DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701/CMa™ — 1992. Copyright © 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA™ Document
is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA Document, or any portion
of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are
permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American
Institute of Architects’ legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.



P ATA pocument Go1/cMa" - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1 OWNER [J
EHS Athletic Complex A ATE: 3
Elizabethtown High Schoo! Athletic ComplexINITI TION DATE: 07/05/201 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER O
620 North Mulberry Street :

my PROJECT NUMBERS: BG-12-079 ARCHITECT O
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Landmark Sprinkler, Inc. CONTRACTOR UJ
11540 Blankenbaker Access Drive, Ste. 103 CONTRACT DATE: 102412012 FIELD O
Louisville. KY 40299 CONTRACT FOR: Change Order e 0

The Contract is changed as follows:

Fumish and install additional underground firsservice piping and fittings to make necessary connections to the water
company piping. Extension was due to utility company not leaving tee at the dimension indicated on the bid documents.

The original (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Aylaximuny Prigg) was $ 59,740.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The (Contract Sum) (Gyaamteed/Mavimpm Brige) prior to this Change Order was $ 59,740.00
The (Contract Sum) (Guarmeed/ Maxiumnm Pri¢e) will be (increased) (decreased)

(npchanged) by this Change Order $ 2,552.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 62,292.00

The Contract Time will be (increased)y (dddnthsed)/(iindhiaigdd) by Fourteen ( 14 )days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is  07/15/2013

(Note: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

Jenkins-Essex Construction, Inc. 5253 Design Group, Professional Corporation
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ~ ARCHITECT
136 Howell Drive Elizabethtown, KY 42701 654 S. Shelby Street, Ste. 302 Louisville, KY 40202

ADDRESS
’IE fz Zz ' DATE%? é ' BY DATE

Landmark Sprinkler, Inc. Elizabethtown Independent Schools

CONTRACTOR (=", OWNER

11540 Blankenbaker Access Drive, Ste. 103 Louisville, KY 40 219 Helm Street Elizabethtown, KY 42701
ADDRESS SRR ADDRESS e ' '

BY = L R T DATE - ? BYZRpata— DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701/CMa™ — 1992. Copyright © 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA™ Document
is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA™ Document, or any portion
of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are

permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American
Institute of Architects’ legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.



§\Y'/'QALA Document G701/CMa™ - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

EﬁgJ/Et(t:\.lre tgéw(':'g; ;l"e‘i address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1 - R@V’l‘o’\b nZ OWNER OJ
Elizabethtown High School Athletic Comple)NITIATION DATE: 07/05/2013 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER OJ
620 North Mulberry Street '

Y PROJECT NUMBERS: BG-12-079 ARCHITECT O
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Gene Ray Electric Company, Inc. CONTRACTOR UJ
304 Valley Creek Road CONTRACT DATE: 10/24/2012 FIELD OJ
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 - h Ord

CONTRACT FOR: Change Order OTHER OJ

The Contract is changed as follows:
1. Remove three (3) OLS Light Fixtures, per AS| 5253-01.
2. Remove doors and reduce AIC ratings on panels, per AS! 5253-01.
3. Change incoming service conductors & panelboard feeders to aluminum.
4. Electrical changes due to HVAC equipment, per AS! 52563-01.
5. Allow conduit under field and keep power at the Visitors' Bleachers area.
6. Re-feed existing baseball field electrical service per Kerr-Greulich's E301 REV1 sketch and revised C600.
The original (Contract Sum) (Gwayateed Maximum/yice) was $ 259,068.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00

The (Contract Sum) (Gnararyeed Maximwry Pricep/prior to this Change Order was $ 259,068.00
The (Contract Sum) (Gparanveed Maximwmy Price)/will be (ingrgased)y (decreased)

(ynghanggd) by this Change Order $ -4,760.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 254,308.00
The Contract Time will be (In¢rvgdsed) (decr¢dsed) (unchanged) by ( 0 )days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is  07/01/2013

(Note: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

Jenkins-Essex Construction, Inc 5253 Design Group Professlonal Corporataon

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ' i ARCHITECT '

136 Howell Drive Ellzabethtown KY 42701 654 S. Shelby Street, Ste. 302 Louisville, KY 40202

ﬁ = ADDRESS : j
W % %/é % Z S DATE

Gene Ray Electnc Company, Inc Elizabethtown Independent Schools

CONTRACTOR OWNER Rk X

304 Valley Creek Road Elazabethtown KY 42701 219 Helm Street Ellzabethtown KY 42701

ADDRESS ADDRESS

BYIgi T  DATE BY LA - DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701/CMa™ - 1992. Copyright © 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA~ Document
is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA” Document, or any portion
of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are
permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents, e-mail The American
Institute of Architects’ legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.



\ﬁﬂl

3

PATA pocument G701/cMa" - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 2
EHS Athletic Complex OWNER [
Elizabethtown High School Athletic ComplexINr"AT“)N DATE: 07/05/2013 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER O
620 North Mulberry Street '

1/ PROJECT NUMBERS: BG-12-079 ARCHITECT O
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Gene Ray Electric Company, Inc. ) CONTRACTOR UJ
304 Valley Creek Road CONTRACT DATE: 10/24/2012 FIELD [J
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 : ch

CONTRACT FOR: ange Order STerkE

The Contract is changed as follows:
Fumish and install electrical scope for storage building renovation per RFP #5253-03.
The original (Contract Sum) (Gparansged Maximyiy Price) was $ 259,068.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -4,760.00
The (Contract Sum) (Gueranteed Aaximyny Priggyprior to this Change Order was $ 254,308.00
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed AVaxinuny Priggy will be (increased) (decreddad)
(ypghanged) by this Change Order $ 9,711.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 264,019.00

The Contract Time will be (increased) (tletkésde¢d) (bhthhhied) by TwentyOne (21 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is  07/22/2013

(Note: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

Jenkins-Essex Construction, Inc. 5253 Design Group, Professional Corporation

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHTECT - 3

136 Howell Drive Elizabethtown, KY 42701 654 S. Shelby Street, Ste. 302 Louisville, KY 40202

ADDRE, ZZJ I //// T ADDRESS R (=8
Ty " DATE / BY i By DATE

NPM Elizabethtown Independent Schools

CONTRACTOR OWNER ' )

505 Pennsylvania Avenue Elizabethtown, KY 42701 219 Helm Street Elizabethtown, KY 42701

ADDRESS T . ' ADDRESS 3 - ' x

B i i v r R DATE BY ey ~ DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701/CMa™ — 1992, Copyright © 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA" Document
is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA™ Document, or any portion
of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are
permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents, e-mail The American
Institute of Architects’ legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.



AIA Document G701/CMa” - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT: .(Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1 - RO/iée,d OWNER O
Sia ioc Complex NITIATION DATE: 07/0512013
Elizabethtown High School Athletic Comple)J E: 7/05/20 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER 0
620 North Mulberry Street ‘

iy PROJECT NUMBERS: BG-12-079 ARCHITECT OJ
;(e)x(;?NTRACTOR: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR OJ
219 Corporate Drive CONTRACT DATE: 1012412012 FIELD O
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 y h d

CONTRACT FOR: Change Order OTHER [J

The Contract is changed as follows:
1. Delete three (3) OLFS5 Light Fixtures, per ASI 5253-01.
2. Remove hinged door and reduced AIC ratings, per AS! 5253-01.
The original (Contract Sum) (Guarauteed Maxrmwamn/Ryice) was $ 95,822.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The (Contract Sum) (Gparansged Maxiwnguy Priged/prior to this Change Order was $ 95,822.00
The (Contract Sum) (Gnarantged Maximuny Prige)/will be (ingtedsady (decreased)
(ynghanged) by this Change Order $ -8,285.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 87,537.00

The Contract Time will be (increased) {déttéddddy (dhnethanked) by ( 0 )days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is  Unchanged

(Note: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

Jenkins-Essex Construction, Inc.

5253 Design Group, Professional Corporation

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT
136 Howell Drive Elizabethtown, KY 42701 654 S. Shelby Street, Ste. 302 Louisville, KY 40202
\DDRI o ' ADDRESS ;
BY ' ' DATE
Rexel Elizabethtown Independent Schools
CONTRACTOR' 2 TG S K OWNER i
219 Corporate Drive Elizabethtown, KY 42701 219 Helm Street Elizabethtown, KY 42701
ADDRESS T ; ADDRESSI e cryume ;
BRSO S NSRS 1 08 P A o™ WMDATE A i it BYRARS B DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701/CMa™ — 1992. Copyright © 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA" Document
is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion
of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are
permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American
Institute of Architects’ legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.



wAWXLA Document G701/CMa" - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 3 OWNER OJ

Baa -tic Complex INITIATION DATE: 07/05/2013
Elizabethtown High Schoo! Athletic Complex 0 : CONSTRUCTION MANAGER O

620 North Mulberry Street .
my PROJECT NUMBERS: BG-12-079 ARCHITECT OJ
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)

Phillips Brothers Construction : CONTRACTOR [
120 Insanity Lane CONTRACT DATE: 1012412012 FIELD OJ

Vine Grove, KY 40175 : d
CONTRACT FOR: Change Order OTHER O

The Contract is changed as follows:

This change is due to unsuitable soils in the football field. The soils are being undercut, fabric placed, and stone placed
at a rate of $18/ton.

The original (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Avlasamuny Prige) was $ 320,697.78
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 8,298.98
The (Contract Sum) (Gyananteed/Mawimum Brige) prior to this Change Order was $ 328,996.76
The (Contract Sum) (Gyaanteed/Maxiumnm Prige) will be (increased) (decteased)

(ppehenged) by this Change Order $ 7,488.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 336,484.76
The Contract Time will be (increased)/ (deonehsed)/(ichiatigdd) by Ten ( 10 )days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is  07/11/2013

(Note: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

Jenkins-Essex Construction, Inc. 5253 Design Group, Professional Corporation
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ' ARCHITECT ' (e

136 Howell Drive Elizabethtown, KY 42701 654 S. Shelby Street, Ste. 302 Louisville, KY 40202
ADDREFS = i ' ADDRESS = -
Lo Hane. 95 . V30

B DATE BY DATE

Phillips Brothers Construction Elizabethtown Independent Schools

CONTRACTOR OWNER

120 Insanity Lane Vine Grove, KY 40175 219 Helm Street Elizabethtown, KY 42701

ADDRESS Y e ADDRESS G ;

BY TP ;- DATE = BN Ve DATE =

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701/CMa™ — 1992, Copyright © 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA” Document
is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA* Document, or any portion
of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are
permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American
Institute of Architects’ legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.



\i

?AIA Document G701/CMa” - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1

; OWNER O
EHS Athletic Complex .
Elizabethtown High School Athletic ComplelNITIATION DATE: 07/052013 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER OJ
620 North Mulberry Street -
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Scotty's Contracting & Stone LLC CONTRACTOR [J
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 CONTRACT FOR: Change Order OTHER [J

The Contract is changed as follows:
This change is for additional asphalt on the visitors' side of the field for additional seating space when necessary.

The original (Contract Sum) (Guarantegd Vi muny Priggy was $ 132,650.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The (Contract Sum) (Guararteed/Mayimmam Prige) prior to this Change Order was $ 132,650.00
The (Contract Sum) (Guanumeed/Maxitwnna Priee) will be (increased) (detteaged)

(unchanged) by this Change Order $ 1,385.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 134,035.00
The Contract Time will be (increased)/¢ddorthséd) (imioiardddy by five (5 )days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is  07/06/2013

(Note: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

Jenkins-Essex Construction, Inc. 5253 Design Group, Professional Corporation

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER 2 s ARCHITECT ' :

136 Howell Drive Elizabethtown, KY 42701 654 S. Shelby Street, Ste. 302 Louisville, KY 40202

Sl s the o A 1 ) AORESS— = S v
BY ' DATE

Scotty's Contracting & Stone LLC

Elizabethtown Independent Schools

CONTRACTOR OWNER

913 North Mulberry Elizabethtown, KY 42701 219 Helm Street Elizabethtown, KY 42701

ADDRESS S ' ADDRESS RIS ; B
[ M s =T A 1 S ~ DATE BY == > DATER P R

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AIA Document G701/CMa™ - 1992. Copyright © 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA” Document
is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion
of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are
permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American
Institute of Architects’ legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.



