_AIA Document G701/CMa™ - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 3 OWNER [J
EHS Athletic Complex 111122013
E‘I?l?zeﬂn;‘tom:lgh g;hmt’l Athletic CompleXNITIATION DATE: CONSTRUCTION MANAGER [
[o] uiberry ee g 4

PROJECT NUMBERS: BG-12-079 ARCHITECT OJ
ISSONTRAGIOR: (ameind o) CONTRACTOR D
304 Valley Creek Road CONTRACT DATE: 10/24/2012 FIELD O
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 X Change Order

CONTRACT FOR: 9 OTHER OJ

The Contract is changed as follows:

Fumish and install one (1) 1* conduit, box, and pull string to each of two (2) camera locations on the face of the home
side grandstands, as near the 20 yard fines as possible.

The original (Contract Sum) (Ghardritééd/Nasd flltyY Pricé) Avas $ 259,068.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 4,951.00
The (Contract Sum) (Gaafdrteel/ Miaxifdury Pfick) prrior to this Change Order was $  264,019.00
The (Contract Sum) (Ghafdrteed/ Maiflury PAicE) Aill be (increased) (dééreabéd)

(UridHdi{ged) by this Change Order $ 4,007.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $  268,026.00
The Contract Time will be (increased (Géétddseay (d4éh4d¢4d) by Three (3 )days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is  07/25/2013

(Note: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

Jenlkins-Essex Construction, Inc. 5253 Design Group, Professional Corporation
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER AT N T ARCHITECT Sl L L W
136 Howell Drive Elizabethtown, KY 42701 654 S. Shelby Street, Ste. 302 Louisville, KY 40202
Ziﬁlzlﬁ R i %2 = A, P ADDRESS AT x
BY 3 M ; DATE 5_ BY ' ' DATE

Gene Ray Electric Company, Inc. Elizabethtown Independent Schools

CONTRACTOR YR T ' OWNER K Tl '

304 Valey Creek Road Elizabethtown, KY 4270 219 Helm Street Elizabethtown, KY 42701

ADDRESS ; ; ADDRESS T Yoo

B et S| —TEE R B TE Y Vet B Ul | By s T e e o e SRt =

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AIA Document G701/CMa™ - 1992. Copyright © 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document
is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA™ Document, or any portion
of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are
permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents, e-mail The American
Institute of Architects’ legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.



\%AIA Document G701/CMa" - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 4 OWNER [J
EHS Athletic Complex 11/1372013
E‘I?%azeﬂr;‘tom:lgh z:rhmt’l Athletic ComplexNITIATION DATE: CONSTRUCTION MANAGER [
o ulberry Stree : 3

e Py P (e address) CONTRACTOR OJ
304 Valley Creek Road CONTRACT DATE: 1072472012 FIELD O
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 ’ Change Order

CONTRACT FOR: S OTHER OJ

The Contract is changed as follows:

Upgrade feeder for press box to 125A/2P fed from panel LV1 and relocate circuits L\V1-81 & 83 to panel LV1A. This
change was necessary due to added scoreboard and HVAC in the pressbox.

The original (Contract Sum) (Ghaf4rteed) Maxifddny Pfbk) Avas $ 259,068.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 8,958.00
The (Contract Sum) (Gisafdriveety Mdxitdr Ptde)/grior to this Change Order was $ 268,026.00
The (Contract Sum) (GlAf4rteed MdXitaf PHob)/Will be (increased) (8ééfeasbd)

(dhéidrgdd) by this Change Order $ 5,358.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $  273,384.00

The Contract Time will be (increased) (tefédsed) (1héhahgéd) by Three (3 )days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 07/28/2013

(Note: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

Jenkins-Essex Construction, inc. 5253 Design Group, Professional Corporation
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER e I e 1 ARCHITEC oL W R BT FRas 1 - 5 5.t = PRI
136 Howell Drive Elizabethtown, KY 42701 654 S. Shelby Street, Ste. 302 Louisville, KY 40202

WE TR e Tt j " ADDRESS
B %M% DA/T/E/ el i e DATE

Gene Ray Electric Company, inc. Elizabethtown Independent Schools

CONTRACTOR ~ OWNER

304 Valley Creek Road Elizabethtown, KY 42701 219 Helm Street Elizabethtown, KY 42701
ADORESSHNESNN =< : ADDRESS i e — =g
BTE o R R IDATE R LS v AR ==t e wr o -, .0, DAIEL & O mal

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701/CMa™ — 1992. Copyright © 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. Al rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document
is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion
of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are
permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents, e-mail The American
Institute of Architects’ legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.



@AIA Document G701/CMa” - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 5 OWNER D)
EHS Athletic Complex 11/13/2013

Elizabethtown High School Athletic ComplexINITIATION DATE: CONSTRUCTION MANAGER [J
620 North Mulberry Street PROJECT NUMBERS: BG-12-079 ARCHITECT O
TO CONTRACTOR: (N. d add,

e Rey Elceire Coraiy I ress) CONTRACTOR O
304 Valley Creek Road CONTRACT DATE: 1072472012 FIELD O
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 ; Change Order

The Contract is changed as follows:

Extend a spare 1° and 1-1/2" conduit from UG box located in the asphalt inside of the track to outside the track and walk
for future Timing System. Also, change two (2) quazite boxes to sport turf boxes suited for installation in artificial turf.

The original (Contract Sum) (Gifatantded Maximah Pridey was ¢  259,068.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 14,316.00
The (Contract Sum) (Giarahtédd Makithith Friddy prior to this Change Order was $ 273384.00
The (Contract Sum) (Guarbhiddd MakithGiv Fridéy will be (increased) (ettéddeld)

(4h¢hangéd) by this Change Order $ 2,983.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be ¢ 276,367.00

The Contract Time will be (increasedY (decrédédd) dthangtl) by O a2 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 08/01/2013

(Note: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

Jenkins-Essex Construction, Inc. 5253 Design Group, Professional Corporation
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER R T e ARCHITECTS ra T VNI P ==t s ol o 1)
136 Howell Drive Efizabethtown, KY 42701 654 S. Shelby Street, Ste. 302 Louisville, KY 40202
DR I R ideau ORESS——— PN - - .
4 j %Z%Mc{ V2%

W ' S DATED 13 . BY i L DATE

Gene Ray Electric Company, Inc. Elizabethtown Independent Schools

CONTRACTOR ] 3 L OWNER :

304 Valley Creek Road Hizabethtown, KY 42701 219 Helm Street Efizabethtown, KY 42701

ADDRESS T ; ' ~ ADDRESS = W === Ip
T —————— e

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AIA Document G701/CMa™ - 1992. Copyright © 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document
is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA” Document, or any portion
ot it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are

permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American
Institute of Architects’ legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.



_AIA Document G701/CMa™ — 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 6
. OWNER O
EHS Athletic Complex 111132013
gg?ze:m:igh z:—hmt)' e e e CONSTRUCTION MANAGER O
ol ulberry Stree

PROJECT NUMBERS: B8G-12-079

ARCHITECT O
TO CONTRACTOR: (N d addre.
Gene Ray Electric (,(orcrl\'g:n(;'tlln‘é. (e CONTRACTOR O
304 Valley Creek Road CONTRACT DATE: s lpais FIELD OJ
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 . Change Order

The Contract is changed as follows:

The communication raceways in the pressbox were not tied into the field house. This change is to make those
connections on site, under the pressbox.

The original (Contract Sum) (Gudrahtédd Makithiid Priddy was $  259,068.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 17,299.00
The (Contract Sum) (Gudrahtééd Makimishh Priééy prior to this Change Order was $  276,367.00
The (Contract Sum) (Qudrahtédd Makirhinn PriéY will be (increased) (detctédddd)

(0hehahged) by this Change Order $ 1,693.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 278,060.00

The Contract Time will be (increased) (decréAéddy diichatized) by ™wo (2 ydays
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 08/03/2013

(Note: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

Jenkins-Essex Construction, Inc. 5253 Design Group, Professional Corporation

CONSTRUCTIONMANAGER JrCET ' ARCHTECT PR TV
136 Howell Drive Elizabethtown, KY 42701 654 S. Shelby Street, Ste. 302 Louisville, KY 40202
TS - Ve B — LT e s o T R—— : = o el

Mﬂm. / :/é.‘/é’.‘ £ _ et LA )

DATE BY DATE

Gene Ray Electric Company, Inc. Elizabethtown Independent Schools
CONIRACIGRES. - == OWNER e = i
304 Valley Creek Road Elizabethtown, KY 42701 219 Helm Street Elizabethtown, KY 42701
ADDRESS T . ; ADDRESS e iz aans L AE
————— ———— N SR —

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this

text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701/CMa™ — 1992. Copyright © 1992 by The American Institule of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document
is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion
of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are

permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American
Institute of Architects’ legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.



_AIA Document G701/CMa”™ - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 7 OWNER O]
EHS Athletic Complex 111132013
E"?i?ze:;?m:‘gh o Aetic ComplexINITIATION DATE: CONSTRUCTION MANAGER [
o ulberry Stree : L
PROJECT NUMBERS: BG-12-079 ARCHITECT OJ
TO CONTRACTOR: (N d address
Gene Ray Electric or%';';’:nay’: s ) CONTRACTOR [
304 Valley Creek Road CONTRACT DATE: 10/24/2012
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 = £ s
) : hange Order
CONTRACT FOR: OTHER O
The Contract is changed as follows:
Provide 100A NEMA 3R panel and revised feeder to scoreboard due to the final scoreboard selection.
The original (Contract Sum) (Guarah{ddd MaXirhGid Priddy was $  259,068.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 18,992.00
The (Contract Sum) (Gufdrahtééd Mékivhlui Bridé) prior to this Change Order was $  278,060.00
The (Contract Sum) (Gudrahtédd Makithi Priéy will be (increased) (dectédddd)
(6hehanged) by this Change Order ¢ 1341600
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 291,476.00

The Contract Time will be (increasedy (decréAédd) (unlchiatigel) by Three (3 ydays
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 08/06/2013

(Note: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

Jenkins-Essex Construction, Inc. 5253 Design Group, Professional Corporation
CONSTRUCTIONMANAGER  ARCHWECT Rl N
136 Howell Drive Elizabethtown, KY 42701 654 S. Shelby Street, Ste. 302 Louisville, KY 40202
ROCRERS -y 2 o e T ADDRESS pas N [ R SR
, A S
%MA@ oS | iy
DATE BY DATE
Gene Ray Electric Company, Inc. Elizabethtown Independent Schools
CONTRACTOR I 0K OWNER T S
304 Valley Creek Road Elizabethtown, KY 42701 219 Helm Street Elizabethtown, KY 42701
ADDRESS R, ADDRESS = 2L T o
———————— —mE S W

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AIA Document G701/CMa™ — 1992. Copyright © 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. Al rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA” Document
is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion
of it, may result In severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are

permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American
Institute of Architects’ legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.



